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Launch Condition Kit

Meeting critical launch condition requirements is 
often difficult or overlooked. With the OptoTest 
Launch Condition Kit, it is easier than ever to meet 
specifications for many common launch conditions. 
The OP-LCKIT produces a controlled launch and can 
be specified for common connector types (FC, SC, 
LC, etc.) with UPC or APC polish, fiber size (50um, 
62.5um, etc.), and to meet launch conditions such 
as Encircled Flux, M80, or 70/70 fill.

Launch Condition Kit

OP-LCKIT-FP-FP-50 
includes a patchcord with 

an FC-UPC connector 
at both the reference end 
and the source end and 

includes a mandrel.
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5 um,    .0693  –  .1069
10 um,  .2706  –  .3841
15 um,  .5874  –  .6997
20 um,  .8972  –  .9254
22 um,  .9658  –  .9765
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Overview

NEW

Features

OP-LCKIT

F=FC
L=LC
S=SC
T=ST

OP LC KIT - -

P=PC polish
A=APC polish

-

S=SMF28 
M50=multimode 50/125
M62=multimode 62.5/125

70=7070
M80=M80 launch
EF1=encircled flux

LC Kits

Source Connector

Reference Connector
Fiber Type
Launch Condition

Measurement 
Devices
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PC APC
Insertion Loss* <0.15

Return Loss (850/1300nm) >45dB >50dB

Radius of curvature 14mm to 25mm 8mm to 12mm

Apex offset <30μm

Fiber height ± 50nm 

Fiber core position (eccentricity) <0.6μm

OP-LCKIT

Specifications are subject to change, please confirm specific performance characteristics of the product at the time of ordering. 
All specifications are valid within temperature range of 18º C to 24ºC unless otherwise noted. 

* Insertion is based on connector only without mandrel wrap.
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